

Become a Monthly Sustainer!

Your monthly gift, given automatically through your credit or debit card, will empower Sheffield Place to empower homeless mothers and their children every day. Monthly giving provides consistent support to families where it is needed most. And it provides you with an opportunity to support Sheffield Place in a way that is easy on your budget!

Once you become a Monthly Sustainer

- You will receive a thank you letter in the mail
- You will receive a complete statement for tax purposes every January
- You will help to empower homeless mothers and their children to heal from their trauma and become self-sufficient

You can change your monthly donation amount anytime. Simply call Stephanie Hoover at 816.483.9927 ext. 129, or email her at shoover@sheffieldplace.org.

Reply Form

✓ Yes, I'll become a Monthly Sustainer of Sheffield Place with a tax-deductible gift of:

- o \$50 a month
- \circ \$25 a month
- o \$10 a month
- Other \$_____ amount

Please charge my monthly gift to my cred card below:

| O Master Card | O Visa | O American Express | O Discover |
|---------------|--------|--------------------|-----------------------------|
| Account # | | Expiration Date | Security Code |
| Signature | | | (required for both options) |
| Name | | | |
| Address | | | |
| City | | State | Zip |
| Email | | | |

I authorize automatic monthly contributions in the amount indicated above. Gifts are tax-deductible within the extent of the law. This authorization will remain in effect unless I notify you by contacting Sheffield Place. Employer Identification Number (EIN) is 43-1532267.

Sorry, I cannot make an ongoing monthly gift right now, but here is my special gift of \$_____.

Thank you for becoming a monthly sustainer!

Monthly Sustainer FAQs

Q. How does becoming a Monthly Sustainer work?

A. You simply transfer your fixed monthly gift from your credit/debit card. It is convenient and you will know that your gift empowers homeless mothers and their children to heal from their trauma and become self-sufficient.

Q. Is my gift safe and confidential?

A. Absolutely. Perhaps even safer than regular mail, because your name, address and giving information are kept strictly confidential and secure. You are in control of your giving decisions at all times.

Q. How do I change my monthly gift?

- **A.** It's easy. You can change your amount by calling Stephanie Hoover at 816.483.9927 ext. 129, or emailing her at <u>shoover@sheffieldplace.org</u>.
- Q. How will I keep records of my monthly gifts?
- **A.** Your monthly credit card statement will show the precise amount and date of your gift transfer.
- Q. Will I still get news about Sheffield Place?
- A. Yes! You will receive regular updates.
- Q. How do I become a Monthly Sustainer?
- **A.** Simply click the 'Donate' button at <u>www.sheffieldplace.org</u> and complete the online form. You will have the option of a monthly gift. Or complete and return this address.

Thank you for becoming a Monthly Sustainer!

The mission of Sheffield Place is 'To empower homeless mothers and their children to heal from their trauma and become self-sufficient.'

6604 E. 12th St. Kansas City, MO 64126 816.483.9927 www.sheffieldplace.org

